10-22	-1999
Form-YTO-1595 TRANSA	REMARKAN AND DATION
1-31-92	
To the Commissioner of Patents ar	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nginal documents or copy thereof.
1) Makoto Yoshida, 2) Takashi Seishi, 3) Shigeru Aono,	
4) Haruki Takai, 5) Koji Suzuki, 6) Tsuyoshi Yamagata,	Name: Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd.
7) Kaoru Atsuki, 8) Akira Karasawa and	
9) Toshiaki Kumazawa	Foreign Address: 6-1 Ohtemachi, 1-chome
A 18 (1	Chi Lib Til I
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Yes X No	25.
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 10 ·14-99	
X Assignment	Domestic Address:
Security Agreement	
Other	Ď,
Execution Date: 4) Oct. 1, 1999; 5) Oct. 4, 1999; 8) Oct. 8,	City: State ZIP
1999; 1), 2), 3), 6), 7), 9) Oct. 6, 1999	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n, the execution date of the applications:
A. Patent Application Number:	B. Title of Invention:
••	TRICYCLIC COMPOUNDS
Filing Date: Currently herewith	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
, and the second	One
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
30 Rockefeller Plaza	_
	X Enclosed
New York, New York 10112-3801	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
m.l. 1	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	_
F : 1 N (212) 219 2200	06-1205
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account):
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and the attached is the original document or is a
true copy of the original document.	Comment of the district of the
λ	
Lawrence S. Perry	October 13, 1999
	gnature Date
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Makoto Yoshida residing at 410-1, Nameri, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0933 Japan; Takashi Seishi residing at 80-1, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0943 Japan; Shigeru Aono residing at 1245-4, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0943 Japan; Haruki Takai residing at 4-28-3, Aizawa, Seya-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 246-0013 Japan; Koji Suzuki residing at 1-8-4, Sanomiharashidai, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka 411-0041 Japan; Tsuyoshi Yamagata residing at 7-1, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-qun, Shizuoka 411-0943 Japan; Kaoru Atsuki residing at 349-1, Takehara, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0944 Japan; Akira Karasawa residing at 378-6, Nameri, Nagaizumi-cho, Suntogun, Shizuoka 411-0933 Japan; and Toshiaki Kumazawa residing at 2-16-14, Koyasu-machi, Hachiohji-shi, Tokyo 192-0904 Japan; subjects of Japan, by Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-1, Ohtemachi 1chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185 Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Makoto Yoshida, Takashi Seishi, Shigeru Aono, Haruki Takai, Koji Suzuki, Tsuyoshi Yamagata, Kaoru Atsuki, Akira Kawasawa and Toshiaki Kumazawa do hereby sell and assign to said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention relating to

"TRICYCLIC COMPOUNDS"

1'

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which

PATENT REEL: 010317 FRAME: 0101

said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuationin-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd.

Signed this 1st day of October, 1999

Signed this 4th day of October, 1999

11

Awar Chujo Katsumi Takahashi Witness

PATENT / REEL: 010317 FRAME: 0102

Signed this 8th day of October, 1999

Akira Karasawa Karasawa	
Akira Karasawa	
Yasus Central Witness	Hagime Tanaka
<pre>// Witness</pre>	Witness
Signed this 6th da	_
Makoto Yoshida	<u>Jakashi</u> Seishi Takashi Seishi
Makoto Yoshida	Takashi Seishi
Shigeru Aono Shigeru Aono	Truyoshi Yamagata Tsuyoshi Yamagata
Laore Atent	Toshiaki Kumayawa
Kaoru Atsuki	Toshiaki Kumazawa
Fumihiko Kanai	Witness
Witness	/ Witness

RECORDED: 10/14/1999

PATENT| REEL: 010317 FRAME: 0103